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FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS TO THE MASTERAL AND DOCTORATE DEGREES 

OFFERED BY THE PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY (PNU)  
UNDER THE NEAP-RECOGNIZED PROFESSIONAL  

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS AND COURSES 
 

TO: ASDS 
 SGOD CHIEF 

 CID CHIEF 

  
_______________________________________________________________________________________  

 
   ATTN:  RONALD B. DEDACE – HRD SEPS 

        CECILE C. UY – HRD EPS-II 
 

1. This has reference to the attached letter dated August 5, 2021 from the Director of 

the National Educators Academy of the Philippines (NEAP), John Arnold S. Siena, to 

DepEd ROXI Director Allan G. Farnazo regarding the finalization of the list of 
participants to the different PNU courses offered under the NEAP-Recognized 

Professional Development Programs and Courses.  
 

2. You are hereby directed to address the registration issues of our participants, and 
prepare and submit the final list of participants to the PNU Masteral and Doctorate 

Courses using the enclosed template. 
 

3. Please find in the attached letter the details of the tasks involved. 
 

4. Submission of the list is on or before August 11, 2021. 
 

5. For immediate compliance. 

 
 

           CRISTY C. EPE 
 Schools Division Superintendent 
 

  
                         08-12-21 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Encls:  As stated 
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Department of Education
National Educators Academy of the Philippines

NEAP-Recognized Professional Development Programs and Courses
PNU Courses

PROGRAM DIVISION LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS REMARKS
1 NS MA COUN Davao City Quitain Grace grace.quitain@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
2 EP SH Davao City Galarion Joan joan.galarion001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
3 S MA MATH Davao City Timpahan Swelen swelentimpahan03@gmail.com No response to email sent
4 NS MA ELE Davao de Oro Intripido Goldamino goldamier.intripido@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
5 EP SH Davao de Oro Ang Ligaya ligaya.ang001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
6 EP SH Davao de Oro Sevillano Gina gina.sevillano001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
7 NS MA ELE Davao de Oro Valenzuela Joy joy.valenzuela001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
8 NS MA ELE Davao de Oro Valenzuela Joy joy.valenzuela001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
9 S MA SCI Davao de Oro Rabe Benjie benjie.rabe@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
10 EP SH Davao del Norte Chritopher Gonzales christopher.gonzales@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
11 EP SH Davao del Sur Luna Hazel hazel.luna@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
12 EP SS Davao del Sur Cosare Flor Ann florann.cosare@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
13 NS MA READ Davao del Sur Dela Cerna -  Naya Roxanne  Abegail roxanneabegail.naya@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
14 NS MA VE Davao del Sur Quiroga Guissandra guissandra.quiroga@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
15 NS PhD FIL Davao del Sur Ibasco Minerva minerva.ibasco001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
16 NS PhD FIL Davao del Sur Ibasco Minerva minerva.ibasco001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
17 S MA ELE Davao del Sur Barimbad Shekinah shekinah.barimbad@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
18 S MA MATH Davao del Sur Bongaitan Maritess maritess.bongaitan001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
19 S PhD CIN Davao del Sur Gomez Ruden ruden.gomez001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
20 NS PhD FIL Davao del Sur Alejandro Jennifer jennifer.alejandro004@deped.gov.ph Request withdrawal
21 EP SH Davao Occidental Calixto Francis francis.calixto@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
22 NS MA ELE Davao Occidental Dayucos Joash joash.dayucos@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
23 S MA EDLM Davao Occidental Alfar Jambo Jambo.alfar@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
24 S MA SCI Davao Occidental Batas Jeepee Amor jeepeeamor.batas01@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
25 NS PhD CIN Davao Oriental Matayab Rosario rosario.matayab001@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (PhD Curriculum / PhD Math)
26 NS PhD MATH Davao Oriental Matayab Rosario rosario.matayab001@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (PhD Curriculum / PhD Math)
27 EP SS Davao Oriental Manligoy Leonilda leonildamanligoy@yahoo.com Bounced email
28 EP SH Davao Oriental Awing Dennis dennis.awing@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
29 EP SH Davao Oriental Melchor Balug melchor.balug@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
30 EP SH Davao Oriental Nuñez Maria Angela mariaangela.nunez1975@gmail.com No response to email sent
31 EP SH Davao Oriental Pinos Renato renato.pinos001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
32 S MA SCI Davao oriental Hapa Vivina vivina.duque@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent



PROGRAM DIVISION LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS REMARKS
33 S MA MATH Digos City Arman Jeannette jeannette.arman@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Math / MA Reading)
34 S MA READ Digos City Arman Jeannette jeannette.arman@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Math / MA Reading)
35 EP SH Digos City Calipayan Renato renato.calipayan001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
36 NS MA SCI Digos City Tabanao Miraflor miraflor.tabanao@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
37 NS MA SCI Digos City Padillo Marvin marvin.padillo@deped.gov.ph Request transfer
38 EP SH Island Garden City of SamalPARILLA JUVELYN juvelyn.parilla@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
39 S MA EDLM Island Garden City of SamalACCION SARA THIEL sarathiel.accion@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
40 S MA EDLM Island Garden City of SamalPARILLA JUVELYN juvelyn.parilla@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
41 EP SH Island Garden City of SamalACCION SARA THIEL sarathiel.accion@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
42 EP SH Mati City Luchavez Ronilyn ronilyn.luchavez001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
43 NS MA ECE Mati City Panugan Cleo cleo.panugan@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
44 EP SH Panabo City Jorolan Jennith Marie jennithmarie.jorolan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Curriculum / Exec Prog - SH)
45 S MA CIN Panabo City JOROLAN JENITH MARIE jennithmarie.jorolan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Curriculum / Exec Prog - SH)
46 EP SH Panabo City Ogue Alfredo, Jr. alfredo.ogue@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Assess / Exec Prog - SH)
47 NS MA EAE Panabo City OGUE ALFREDO alfredo.ogue@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Assess / Exec Prog - SH)
48 NS MA COUN Panabo City Macairan Mary Rose maryrose.macairan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
49 NS PhD COUN Panabo City Raganas Juliet juliet.dosol@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
50 S MA COUN Panabo City MACAIRAN MARY ROSE maryrose.macairan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
51 S PhD COUN Panabo City RAGANAS JULIET juliet.dosol@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
52 NS MA READ Panabo City Aguirre Jobelyn jobelyn.aguirre@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
53 NS MA READ Panabo City SAMON SHIELA shiela.samon@depe.gov.ph Bounced email
54 NS MA SS Panabo City ORBOC CLENWAR clenwar.orboc@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
55 S MA CIN Panabo City Luayon Edziel Ann edzielann.luyaon@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
56 S PhD COUN Panabo City Canada Cindy cindy.cantomayor@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
57 EP SH Panabo City Arado Carolyn carolyn.arado@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
58 EP SH Panabo City Revamonte Ronilo ronilo.revamonte@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
59 EP SH Panabo City Suelto Julius julius.suleto@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
60 S MA CIN Panabo City MORALES LEAH leah.morales@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
61 S MA ECE Panabo City BATESTIL CHARIE ANNE charieann.batestil@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
62 S PhD EDLM Panabo City MACABULOS DAN dan.macabulos@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
63 EP SS Tagum City Buyao Flordelin wacques@yahoo.com No response to email sent
64 NS MA COUN Tagum City Miñoza Melissa Joy melissajoy.porras@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
65 NS MA SS Tagum City Tobias Sarah Kristine sarahkristine.tobias@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent



Department of Education
National Educators Academy of the Philippines

NEAP-Recognized Professional Development Programs and Courses
PNU Courses

PROGRAM DIVISION LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS REMARKS
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PROGRAM DIVISION LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS REMARKS
33 S MA MATH Digos City Arman Jeannette jeannette.arman@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Math / MA Reading)
34 S MA READ Digos City Arman Jeannette jeannette.arman@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Math / MA Reading)
35 EP SH Digos City Calipayan Renato renato.calipayan001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
36 NS MA SCI Digos City Tabanao Miraflor miraflor.tabanao@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
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40 S MA EDLM Island Garden City of SamalPARILLA JUVELYN juvelyn.parilla@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
41 EP SH Island Garden City of SamalACCION SARA THIEL sarathiel.accion@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Lead / Exec Prog - SH)
42 EP SH Mati City Luchavez Ronilyn ronilyn.luchavez001@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
43 NS MA ECE Mati City Panugan Cleo cleo.panugan@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
44 EP SH Panabo City Jorolan Jennith Marie jennithmarie.jorolan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Curriculum / Exec Prog - SH)
45 S MA CIN Panabo City JOROLAN JENITH MARIE jennithmarie.jorolan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Curriculum / Exec Prog - SH)
46 EP SH Panabo City Ogue Alfredo, Jr. alfredo.ogue@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Assess / Exec Prog - SH)
47 NS MA EAE Panabo City OGUE ALFREDO alfredo.ogue@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (MA Educ Assess / Exec Prog - SH)
48 NS MA COUN Panabo City Macairan Mary Rose maryrose.macairan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
49 NS PhD COUN Panabo City Raganas Juliet juliet.dosol@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
50 S MA COUN Panabo City MACAIRAN MARY ROSE maryrose.macairan@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
51 S PhD COUN Panabo City RAGANAS JULIET juliet.dosol@deped.gov.ph 2 courses (Spec and Non-Spec MA Counseling)
52 NS MA READ Panabo City Aguirre Jobelyn jobelyn.aguirre@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
53 NS MA READ Panabo City SAMON SHIELA shiela.samon@depe.gov.ph Bounced email
54 NS MA SS Panabo City ORBOC CLENWAR clenwar.orboc@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
55 S MA CIN Panabo City Luayon Edziel Ann edzielann.luyaon@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
56 S PhD COUN Panabo City Canada Cindy cindy.cantomayor@deped.gov.ph Bounced email
57 EP SH Panabo City Arado Carolyn carolyn.arado@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
58 EP SH Panabo City Revamonte Ronilo ronilo.revamonte@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
59 EP SH Panabo City Suelto Julius julius.suleto@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
60 S MA CIN Panabo City MORALES LEAH leah.morales@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
61 S MA ECE Panabo City BATESTIL CHARIE ANNE charieann.batestil@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
62 S PhD EDLM Panabo City MACABULOS DAN dan.macabulos@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
63 EP SS Tagum City Buyao Flordelin wacques@yahoo.com No response to email sent
64 NS MA COUN Tagum City Miñoza Melissa Joy melissajoy.porras@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent
65 NS MA SS Tagum City Tobias Sarah Kristine sarahkristine.tobias@deped.gov.ph No response to email sent


